05-27-1999

101047664

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| | iao seπings ♀♀♀ ▼ | | <u> </u> | |
|----------------------|--|---------|---|------------|
| 1. | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Name of conveying party(ies): | s: Pl | | y thereof. |
| •• | (a) Nick Anthony Demma | | Name: Honeywell Inc. | |
| | (b) LeRoy Ernest Vetsch | | Traine. Traineywen me. | |
| | (c) Stephen Forrest Rogoff | | | 66 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Internal Honeywell Plaza, Address: | 315 |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | MN12-8251 | 200 |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | | 34 |
| | ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | Street Address: P.O. Box 524 | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| | Other | | City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: | 55440 |
| Ex | ecution Date: (a) 04/15/99; (b)05/06/99; (c) 05/06/99 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |) |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | I. | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application is: (a) 04/15/99; (b) 05/06/99; (c) 05/03/99 | n, th | the execution date of the application | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | l | B. Patent No. (s) | |
| | 09/31/100 Additional numbers a | ittache | shed? Dives XI No | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | . Total number of applications and patents | 1 |
| | Name: Charles J. Ungemach | | _ | |
| | Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. | 7. | . Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | |
| | Honeywell Plaza, | | □ Enclosed | |
| | MN12-8251 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit acc | count |
| | Street Address: P.O. Box 524 | 8. | . Deposit account number: | |
| | | | 08-2727 | |
| | City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440 | | | |
| '26/1 | 999 JSHABAZZ 00000120 082727 09311100 DO NOT USI | E TH | HIS SPACE | |
| **;: 9 | Statement and signature. | ···· | | |
| ٠. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. | nforn | rmation is true and correct and any attached cop | oy is a |
| | Charles J. Ungemach | | ma made May 13, 19 | 999 |
| | Name of Person Signing | | Signature Date | |
| | Т | otal | I number of pages comprising cover sheet: | 1 I |

PATENT

REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0784

EM145969415US H16-25443US May 13, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

FILE NO. <u>H16-25443</u>

| | Way 15, 177 | <i></i> | COCIOIVIN | h ¥ | |
|----|--|---|---|--|--|
| | WHEREAS, We, | Nick Anthony Demma | _ of | Minneapolis , | |
| | County of | Hennepin | _, and State of_ | Minnesota | |
| | LeRot Ernest Vetscl | h_ of | Glendale, | , County of Maricopa , | |
| | and State of | Arizona | | , and Stephen Forrest Rogoff | |
| | of Glendale | , County of | Maricopa, and | State of Arizona | |
| ** | of the United States, said apple 1999, the Whereas, Honeywell principal offices at Honeywell | ATURE, NOISE AND LENG lication having been execute e | TH OF WIRE do on the 15 h 19 h | for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent day of April , 1999, the day of 9, and ng under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in tters Patent to be obtained therefor, | |
| | acknowledged, we have sold, Inc., its successors and assign foreign and domestic, that m | assigned and transferred, and is, our entire right, title and ay or shall issue, including to to which the United State | nd by these pres interest in and all of our rightes is a party, | id by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby ents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both ts under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of cordance herewith. | |
| | in its own name if desired, ir | any and all foreign countr | ries, and addition | or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, nally to claim the filing date of said United States application evention, treaty and/or agreement. | |
| | We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents. | | | | |
| | Date April 15 | , 1999 | First | Nick a. Demma Name, Middle Initial, Last Name A. Demma | |
| | Date MAY 6 | , 1999 | | Name, Middle Initial, Last Name | |
| | Date May 6 | , 1999 | Lel YXX — First | Name, Middle Initial, Last Name | |

Assign-J (6/91)

| State of Minnesota))ss. | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| County of Hennepin) | | | | | | |
| On this day of day of to me known to be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed. | _, 1999, before me personally appeared Nick A. Demma, ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he | | | | | |
| TRACY J. FRISTEDT NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000 | Notary Public, Hennepin County State of Minnesota My Commission Expires C1-31-00 | | | | | |
| State of Arizona))ss. | 1 | | | | | |
| County of Maricopa) | 19U | | | | | |
| On this day of \(\text{AV}\) to me known to be the person described in and who execu | _, 1999, before me personally appeared LeRoy E. Vetsch, | | | | | |
| executed the same as his free act and deed. OFFICIAL SEAL FAYE CHAMBERS Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 3, 2002 | Notary Public, Maricopa County State of Arizona My Commission Expires 1144 3, 2002 | | | | | |
| State of Arizona))ss. | | | | | | |
| County of Maricopa) | | | | | | |
| On this day of, 1999, before me personally appeared Stephen F. Rogoff, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. | | | | | | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL FAYE CHAMBERS Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 3, 2002 | Notary Public, Maricopa County State of Arizona My Commission Expires MAY 3, 2002 | | | | | |

Assign-J

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0786